

<

C.A.No. 4748 OF 2000  
ITEM No.4

Court No.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4748/2000

KUNJU MOIDEEN HAJI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VARGHESE AND ANR.  
(Summons for Non-prosecution)  
(Appln. for deletion of R-2)

Respondent (s)

Date : 03/09/2001 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Summons discharged.  
I.A. No.1 is allowed.  
Respondent No.2 is deleted at the risk of the  
appellant.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master