

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4748 OF 2000

KUNJU MOIDEEN HAJI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VARGHESE

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/02/2006 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Gopala Krishnan,Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Jai Kishore,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ent stated Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respond
as been that he has also received the instructions that the matter h
se to file compromised. Both the parties pray for adjournment of the ca
compromise petition.

Place this matter after four weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master